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* 2022 Ministry of Public Administration and Security Public Sector Statistical Report

[Ordered informatization business in the last 5 years

16,544 14,024 14,815 14,702 14,501 

40,107 40,809 
35,467 36,155 

41,782 

15,720 16,457 18,617 20,805 25,133 

30,566 
55,850 58,894 61,290 65,412 76,999 

86,335 

65,977 68,179 75,778 82,364 
97,891 

114,071 

* 2022 Data Industry White Paper (Korea Data Industry Promotion Agency)

Display based on 
user requests

Determine what to do 
and query the data 
layer when needed

Data 
input/output

+31%

End to End

2016 2017 2018              2019              2020              2021 2017 2018                    2019                    2020                    2021

1.4개

1.9개

2.5개

3.1개

3.8개

Inception        2 Years ago          NOW         IN 2 Years        In 5 Years

No. of Projects(Cases) Business Scale(KRW 100 million)
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Provide corporate IT system performance management and monitoring solutions



-

-

1)

2)

※ In the case of the above table, figures are based on separate/individual financial statements 1) Sales of products such as publication of books 2) Sales of products, rent, etc.

41% 38% 35%

13%

18% 16%
33%

30%
30%12%

12%

18%
3%

1%

0.5%

0.04%

0.2%

A virtuous cycle of sales expansion through additional adoption and maintenance of 
existing customers, cross-selling/bundling/influx of new customers

Sales Breakdown
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0.2%



About EXEM

• Inception : January 2001

• Stock Listing Date : June 26, 2015

• Capital : 3.6 Billion KRW (End of 2022)

• Sales : 55.1 Billion KRW (consolidated standard at the end of 2022)

• Workforce : 295 (March 2023)

• Affiliated Companies (End of 2022)

Profile

Experience

Category Company Name
Investment 

Stake(%)

Main Subsidiary SINSIWAY(DB Security)  50.24

Subsidiary EXEM JAPAN Co.,Ltd.(Japan) 75.00

Subsidiary EXEM CHINA Co.,Ltd.(China) 63.16

Subsidiary MAXGAUGE, INC.(US) 91.00

Related 
Company

I’mCloud(Big Data, AI) 22.75
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Milestones
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Established EXEM

DBMax (the Previous version of MaxGauge ) Launched

KT NT IT certification  acquired at one time

Jang Young-shil Award

InterMax Launched, New Excellent Technology(NET) Award

Established EXEM JAPAN, EXEM CHINA

10.5 Billion(KW) Revenue Breakthrough

Korea IT Innovation Award

‘Company that people want to apply for’ Award

One of the Korea 100 Best Companies to work for

Established MAXGAUGE.Inc

President’s award of merit for venture development

Best company to work for in 2014

2001

2002

2008

2012

2014

2011

Entry into Big Data Consulting Market with the launch of Flamingo

Merged Cloudine, Co., Ltd 

27.5 Billion(KW) Revenue Breakthrough

KEPCO's largest big data integration platform 

construction project (Korea Electric Power Corporation)

Orders received from Kakao bank, K bank, Citi bank

33.7 Billion(KW) Revenue Breakthrough

Listed on KOSDAQ

Entry into Big Data Solution Market

Shares Acquisition of SINSIWAY (50.24%) & I’mCloud(25%)

20.7 Billion(KW) Revenue Breakthrough

2016

2017

2015

Partnership with KNIME, Designated Partner of Match-up 

AI/Big Data project  (Ministry of Education)

32.4 Billion(KW) Revenue Breakthrough (with 3.5 billion 

coming from overseas branches)

2018

XAIOps, CloudMOA Launched

34.5 Billion(KW) Revenue Breakthrough

CloudMOA /XAIOps Orders received from Hyundai Card and KDN 

39.2 Billion(KW) Revenue Breakthrough

CloudMOA /XAIOps Orders received from major financial 
clients  including Busan/Shinhan and Woori Bank. 

CloudMOA SaaS Version, MaxGauge for HANA Launched

47.3 Billion(KW) Revenue Breakthrough

MaxGauge for CloudDB (PostgreSQL, Oracle) Launched

EBIGs Launched

Relocation to the new EXEM headquarters in Magok

55.1 Billion(KW) Revenue Breakthrough

2019

2020 

2021 

2022 

MaxGauge for CloudDB (MySQL, MariaDB) Launched

Integrated SaaS Solution DataSaker Launch (to-be) 

2023 



APM
Group

AI
Group

CLOUD Consulting
Group

Front-End Group Back-End Group

Consulting 
Group 1
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Consulting 
Group 2



Prologue Company Overview Product & Service       Subsidiary & Overseas Branches       Financial Performance       Road Map

Acquired 630+ References, mostly Finance/Manufacturing/Public institutions.
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Market Expectations due to various DBMS monitoring including Non-relational/Cloud/Open-source

Claasification ‘19 ‘20 ’21
(estimated) 

CAGR
('19~’21) Comment

DBMS 7,510 8,979 11,062 21.4% Relational/Cloud DBMS/Other DBMS

Data Management Solution 5,203 6,022 7,151 17.2% DBMS Solution Included

Data Consulting 3,189 4,194 5,147 27.0% DBMS Performance Consulting Included

(※ Source : kdata, 2021 Data Industry Whitepaper)  

(Unit:100 million KRW)

(※ Source: Gartner Blog, DBMS Market Transformation 2021) 

(※ Source: DB-Engines, Popularity of open source DBMS VS commercial DBMS)

No. DBMS Name DBMS Type

1 Oracle Relational/Commercial

2 SQL Server Relational/Commercial

3 DB2 Relational/Commercial

4 Tibero Relational/Commercial

5 Altibase Relational/Commercial

6 MySQL Relational/Open-source

7 MariaDB Relational/Open-source

8 PostgreSQL Relational/Open-source

9 MongoDB
Non-relational/Open-

source

10
AWS RDS

(Aurora, MySQL, SQL Server)
Relational/Commercial

11 HANA DB Relational/Commercial

12
Cloud DB

(Oracle, PostgreSQL, MySQL, MariaDB)
Cloud
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Increasing demand for End-to-end Monitoring of WAS 
Linking monitoring solutions is expected to boost cross-selling, bundling opportunities, and win-back.

(※ Source : Gartner, ‘Magic Quadrant for Application Performance Monitoring and Observability’, 2022)

(※ Source : Gartner, ‘Magic Quadrant for Application Performance Monitoring’, 2021)

(Unit : USD million, E is short for estimated)
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’19                                  ’20                                  ’21                                  ’22           ‘23  
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Cloud-native Architecture Integrated Management Solution 



Market Category 2018 2019 2020 CAGR ('19~’21)

Development and supply of big data 
integrated platform solutions 1,949 2,231 2,866 28.4%

(※ Source : kdata, summary of ’2021 data white paper)

Paid Solution Price

CDH (Cloudera Distribution for Hadoop) $10,000/node

HDP (Hortonworks Data Platform) $10,000/node

CDP (Cloudera Data Platform) $10,000/node
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(※ Source: IDC Korea) (※ Source: Oracle)  

2021                   2022                  2023                  2024                  2025

10,009
Public(number)

Private(%)
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Consulting Service : IT performance management/cloud/big data/artificial intelligence consulting 
through years of experience and methodology

1) C-ITS (Cooperative-Intelligent Transport Systems ):C-ITS is a system that provides accident-related information such as traffic conditions, sudden stop, and fallen objects to the driver in real time.

Consulting

AI Mobile IoT Cloud Big Data
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•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

EXEM Academy : 

EXEM Academy
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SINSIWAY Introduction (1/3) 

• Established Date : 01/2005

• EXEM Ownership Stake : 50.24%

• Sales : 9.7 Billion KRW (End of. 022)

• Workforce: 72 (calculated in Mar.2023)

• Main Business Fields : DB Access Control, DB Encryption



Prologue Company Overview       Product & Service   Subsidiary & Overseas Branches       Financial Performance       Road Map

- Business agreement for ‘Smart Manufacturing Tech Development Project’ with withfuture, aipim, aodata.
Nice Holdings Nice evaluation information

IBK China Subsidiary, IBK Indonesia Subsidiary, Mandiri State Bank, etc.
SK Securities 

Hyundai Card, Hyundai Capital, and Hyundai Commercial

- Securing the highest number of atypical cryptocurrencies in the financial sector  (7 cases including Woori Bank, Woori Card, NH Nonghyup, IBK Industrial Bank)

- DB access control solution Petra4 National Intelligence Service CC (EAL4) certification, GS certification
-

- DB encryption solution Petra Cipher: National Intelligence Service CC (EAL4) certification first in Korea), GS certification acquired

- PETRA 3.1 release, GS certification

SINSIWAY Introduction (2/3) 
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Database security solution for various corporate environments

9 related technology patents, verified by large 
financial and public institutions

Acquired CC certification for the first time as DB 
encryption solution

Integrated management of structured/
unstructured encrypted data

Perfect linkage with PETRA access control solution

SINSIWAY Introduction (3/3) 



Overseas Subsidiaries Over 200 global references in 29 countries across 4 continents.
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1,110 1,037 1,305 1,387 1,645 1,887
1,545

1,846

1,689
1,728

222
346

197
454

393
296

331

370



Financial Statements (for the last 8 years)
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22.4%

5.0%

16.1%
13.9%

18.3%

24.6% 26.0%
22.7%



Quarterly Revenue

QoQ + 122% / YoY + 10%  Accumulated 4Q YoY +16%

Revenue Portions Solutions 52.7%, Service 47.2%, Other 0.1%
Revenue Portions

Solutions

DBPM SW (MaxGauge)

APM SW (InterMax, InterMax mAPM)

Big Data SW (Flamingo, KNIME)

Intelligent IT Monitoring SW (XAIOps)

Integrated Cloud Monitoring SW (CloudMOA)

DB Security Management SW
(Petra, Petra Cipher, Petra Sign)

Service

SW Maintenance

Consulting (DB, APM/E2E, Cloud, etc.)

Big Data Services
(Construction/Analysis, Operation, Education)

Other Publications, rent income, etc.

Prologue Company Overview       Product & Service   Subsidiary & Overseas Branches       Financial Performance Road Map

15,483 

4,852 4,562 
6,430 

13,261 

7,485 

4,543 4,641 

4,903 

11,869 

8 

9 16 

12 

36 

(67.4%)

(32.6%)

(48.3%) (50.3%)

(43.2%)

(51.6%) (49.5%)
(56.7%)

(0.03%)

(0.1%) (0.2%)

(0.1%)

(47.2%)

(52.7%)

(0.1%)

(unit : KRW million, based on consolidated standard)



50%

47% 52%
50%

54%

30%

36% 20%

32%

15%

1%

0.4%

3%

0.2%

1% 1%

0.1%

19%

15%
28%

17%

28%

Quarterly Revenue Breakdown

Solutions Segment QoQ +106% / YoY -14%   Accumulated 4Q YoY +7%

Service Segment QoQ +142% / YoY +59%  Accumulated 4Q YoY +29%

Solutions Service
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45% 64% 65% 67% 31%

7%
12% 13% 13%

6%

38%

11% 5% 7%

56%

0.3%

0.4% 0.4% 0.3%

0.2%

0.01%

0.04%

2%

0.1%

0.04%

10%

13% 14%
13%

8%

(unit : KRW million, based on consolidated standard) (unit : KRW million, based on consolidated standard)

DBPM APM Big Data AIOps Integrated Cloud Monitoring DB Security Management DBPM APM Big Data AIOps Integrated Cloud Monitoring DB Security Management



DB Performance Management (DBPM) (Quarterly Revenue)
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QoQ +66% / YoY -3%  Accumulated 4Q YoY +9%

- SW Revenue QoQ +121% / YoY -9% 

- Maintenance and Consulting QoQ +12% / YoY +10% 

Key Insight

4Q Public Procurement Contracts: 
KRW 4.9B, 72% Market Share

4Q Oracle DB Performance
Management Sales Proportion 74%

Industry’s First Maintenance 
Automation and 

being Expanded in 3Q

* Separated sales standard

7,783 

(70%)

2,296

(44%)

2,366 

(44%)

3,222 

(50%)

7,116 

(66%)

3,334 

(30%)

2,891

(56%)

3,022 

(56%)

3,269 

(50%)

3,652 

(34%)



4,711 

(90%)

1,731

(76%) 916 

(60%)

2,034 

(76%)
1,990 

(75%)

515 

(10%)

557

(24%)

618 

(40%)

634 

(24%)
675 

(25%)
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QoQ -0.1% / YoY -49%  Accumulated 4Q YoY +9%

- SW Revenue QoQ -2% / YoY -58% 

- Maintenance and Consulting QoQ +6%  / YoY +31%

Key Insight

Existing Customers in Financial
Sector to Add Additional Products
(New customer : existing customer = 12:88)

MaxGauge customer base accounted 
for 25% of cross-selling customers

Reference Secured for Interlocking
Construction of InterMax and

InterMax mAPM in Internet Banking

* based on accumulated reference of FY’22

Application Performance Management(APM) (Quarterly Revenue)

* Separate Sales Standard
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QoQ +1,842% / YoY +131%  Accumulated 4Q YoY +83%

- Services Sales Dominated by Project-Type Business Orders

Key Insight

Expanding public big data follow-up 
business opportunities

Market Increases due to Opportunities
Apache Hadoop Monetization 

Increased business opportunities for major 
government ministries and metropolitan local 

governments in the digital platform

Seoul Big Data Platform (Phase 2) Construction Project
Korea Gas Corporation big data platform design project, etc.

About 400 ~500 potential customers

Big Data (Quarterly Revenue)

45

(8%)

49 

(1%)491

(92%)

6,591 

(99%)

Based on major business experiences such as KEPCO, 
Seoul Metropolitan Government, and KOGAS
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AI-based Intelligent Monitoring (Quarterly Revenue)

QoQ +2,106% / YoY +1,874% Accumulated 4Q YoY -61%

- Maintenance and Consulting YoY +21% / QoQ +35%

Integrated Cloud Monitoring (Quarterly Revenue)

QoQ -58% / YoY -31%  Accumulated 4Q YoY +395%

- SW Sales QoQ -65% / YoY -45% 

- Maintenance and Consulting QoQ +25% /  YoY +400%

Key 
Insight

352 

(94%)

19 19 20 17 

23 

(6%)

31 

(97%)

40

(95%)

-

49 

(92%)
17 

(77%)

1 

(3%)



Prologue Company Overview       Product & Service   Subsidiary & Overseas Branches       Financial Performance Road Map

QoQ +164% / YoY +26%  Accumulated 4Q YoY +21%

- SW Revenue QoQ +232% /  YoY +26% 

- Maintenance and Consulting QoQ +45% / YoY +24% 

Key Insight

Sales based on over 10 
cloud marketplace 
channels YoY +43%

A total of 280 customers 
generating sales in 2022 

(YoY +4.5%)

Development of Cloud-On-
Premises Integrated DB 

Security Product in Progress

DB Security Management (Quarterly Revenue)

2,958 

(80%)

740

(56%)

1,280 

(66%)
1,125 

(64%)

3,737 

(80%)

744 

(20%)

583

(44%)

655 

(34%)
637 

(36%)

923 

(20%)



Executive Summary

4Q21 3Q22 4Q22
Percentage Change

YoY QoQ
Revenue 22,976 11,345 25,165 10% 122%

Solutions (SW) 15,483 6,430 13,261 -14% 106%

MaxGauge 7,783 3,222 7,116 -9% 121%

InterMax 4,711 2,034 1,990 -58% -2%

Flamingo/KNIME - - 49 - -

XAIOps - - 352 - -

CloudMOA 31 49 17 -45% -65%

Petra 2,958 1,125 3,737 26% 232%

Service (MA/Consulting) 7,485 4,903 11,869 59% 142%

DB Performance Management 3,334 3,269 3,652 10% 12%

APM 4,771 634 675 31% 6%

Big Data* 2,872 342 6,591 129% 1,827%

Intelligent IT Monitoring 19 17 23 21% 35%

Integrated Cloud Monitoring 1 4 5 400% 25%

DB Security Management 744 637 923 24% 45%

Product, etc. 8 12 36 350% 200%

Operating Expenses 14,162 8,485 17,877 26% 111%

Operating Profit 8,814 2,860 7,288 -17% 155%

Operating Margin 38.4% 25.2% 29.0% -9.4%pt +3.7%pt

Consolidated Net Income 6,617 2,334 4,529 -32% 94%

Net Income at Controlling Equity 6,185 2,030 3,890 -37% 92%

Non-controlling Interests Net Income 432 304 639 48% 110%
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(unit : KRW million, based on consolidated standard)



4Q21 3Q22 4Q22
Percentage Change

YoY QoQ

Operating Expenses 14,162 8,485 17,877 26.2% 110.7%

Personnel Expenses 7,568 5,444 6,662 -12.0% 22.4%

Transportation Expenses 2 1 2 9.4% 103.4%

Advertising Expenses 13 10 66 394.4% 540.4%

Depreciation and amortization 
of intangible assets

286 267 711 148.2% 166.2%

Bad Debt Expenses (20) (33) 28 -241.1% -184.5%

etc 6,313 2,796 10,409 64.9% 272.3%
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Operating Expenses

(unit : KRW million, based on consolidated standard)



Profit

Operating Proft QoQ +155% / YoY -17%
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Net Income QoQ +94% / YoY -32%

8,814

1,343 1,039

2,860

7,288

38.4%

14.3% 11.3%

25.2%
29.0% 28.8%

22.7%

6.6%

20.6% 18.0%

6,617

2,132

608

2,334

4,529



4,057
2,526

3,789

16,043

8,826

1

4

75

CapEx / Workforce Status

CapEx QoQ -45% / YoY +119%

Workforce QoQ +2 / YoY +52

* CapEx is based on cash outflow for new acquisition of tangible and intangible assets * Number of employees excluding the number of employees in four subsidiaries
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248
267

276

298 300

18% 27%
41%

141%

35%



Financial and Income Statement for the Last 3 Years

Consolidated Financial Statement (unit: KRW million) Consolidated Income Statement (unit: KRW million)

2020 2021 2022

Current assets 52,994 64,049 44,894

Non-current assets 41,388 48,260 74,127

Total assets 94,382 112,309 119,021

Current liabilities 9,000 19,215 16,075

Non-current liabilities 4,819 1,332 1,513

Total liabilities 13,819 20,547 17,588

Capital stock 3,388 3,513 3,638

Capital surplus 37,984 42,696 47,463

Other components of equity 7,026 2,027 -2,972

Accumulated other comprehensive inc
ome

-586 -396 -443

Retained earnings 26,730 37,460 46,121

Non-controlling interests 6,021 6,461 7,626

Total equity 80,563 91,762 101,433

2020 2021 2022

Revenue 39,178 47,330 55,133

Cost of sales 14,935 19,236 24,550

Gross profit 24,243 28,095 30,584

Operating profit 9,648 12,306 12,530

Net income 8,706 11,279 9,603

Profit attributable to owners of the 
parent company

8,199 10,730 8,588

Profit attributable to non-controlling 
interests

507 549 1,015

Other comprehensive income for the y
ear

-42 286 29

Total comprehensive income for the y
ear

8,664 11,564 9,632

Basic earnings per share(unit: KRW 
won)

248 321 245
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2020.12.31 2021.12.31 4Q 21 1Q 22 2Q 22 3Q 22

Cost of sales 8,714 4,024 4,183 4,052 12,291

Gross profit 14,262 5,379 5,036 7,294 12,874

Selling and administrative expenses 5,468 4,067 3,990 4,466 5,559

Bad debt expenses -20 -31 8 -33 28

Other profit 55 32 23 19 30

Other losses 273 19 122 -22 563

Financial Profit 56 486 416 613 -177

Finance cost 697 375 988 440 1,598

Equity method gain(loss) 87 10 83 -47 -46

Corporate tax 1,426 -655 -156 692 465

Other comprehensive income 50 40 131 32 -174

Items not reclassified to profit or loss (other 
comprehensive income after tax) 4 17 105 -92 -105

Items that can be reclassified to profit or loss (other 
comprehensive income after tax) 46 23 25 124 -69

Total comprehensive income 6,667 2,172 738 2,367 4,354

Attribution of net income(loss)

Net profit (loss) attributable to the owners of the 
parent company 6,185 2,180 488 2,030 3,890

Net income (loss) attributable to non-controlling 
interests 432 -48 119 304 639

Attribution of total comprehensive income

Total comprehensive income, equity attributable to 
owners of parent company 6,219 2,214 576 2,102 3,722

Total comprehensive income, non-controlling 
interests 448 -42 162 264 633

Consolidated Financial Statement Consolidated Income Statement(unit : KRW million) (unit : KRW million)

4Q Financial and Income Statement (Consolidated)
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2020.12.31 2021.12.31 4Q 21 1Q 22 2Q 22 3Q 22

Cost of sales 7,162 3,399 3,402 3,663 10,414

Gross profit 11,027 4,052 3,130 5,311 9,056

Selling and administrative expense 3,347 2,556 2,614 2,897 3,522

Bad debt expenses -1 2 3 3

Other profit 1 28 22 17 9

Other losses 259 19 122 -23 566

Financial profit 39 444 394 409 8

Finance cost 665 344 925 371 1,529

Corporate tax 1,249 -658 -162 757 97

Other comprehensive income 24 32 55 -71

Items not reclassified to profit or loss (other 
comprehensive income after tax)

24 32 55 -71

Total comprehensive income 5,548 2,284 77 1,790 3,285

Financial Statement Income Statement(Unit: KRW million) (Unit : KRW million)

4Q Financial and Income Statement (Separate)
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Sales Expansion Through Strong Product Portfolio Connectivity with Existing and New Solution Customers
Continuous Revenue Expansion Strategy: Targeting Small and Medium-sized Markets with 'DataSaker’ Subscription SaaS ProductROADMAP
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578 669 767 866 955 1,143 

[ Domestic SaaS Market ]

CAGR 14.9% 

2020 2021 2022            2023            2024            2025



Thank you
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